Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): BRITA GP 	Name: BRITA LP	
BRITA GF	Internal Address:	
,		
Execution Date(s) June 3, 2004	Street Address: Bless Bury 12	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Street Address: Place Pury 13,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Rue du Mole 2-4	
Assignment Merger	City: 2001 Neuchatel	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 336,760 Des. 337,691 US 4.895.648 US 4.969.996	
	Des. 336,760 Des. 337,691 US 4,895,648 US 4,969,996 US 6,099,728	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Des. 336,760 Des. 337,691 US 4,895,648 US 4,969,996 US 6,099,728	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Des. 336,760	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Des. 336,760 Des. 337,691 US 4,895,648 US 4,969,996 US 6,099,728 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 Des. 337,691 US 4,969,996 US 4,969,996 Des. 337,691 US 4,969,996 Des. 336,690 Des. 337,691 US 4,969,996 Des. 34,969,996 Des. 34,969,996 Des. 34,969 Des. 34,	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower	Des. 336,760	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 Des. 337,691 US 4,969,996 Des. 337,691 Des. 337,691 Des. 347,691 Des. 347,6	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 Des. 337,691 US 4,969,996 Des. 337,691 Des. 337,691 Des. 337,691 Des. 347,691 Des. 347,69	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West City: Toronto	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account involved: 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416-868-3470	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account very Enclosed None required (government interest not affections. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account involved: 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416-868-3470 Fax Number: 416-364-7813	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Final Region of States	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armand M. Benitah Internal Address: Box 20, T-D Centre Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416-868-3470 Fax Number: 416-364-7813 Email Address:	Des. 336,760 US 4,895,648 US 6,099,728 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account very Enclosed None required (government interest not affections. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

BRITA GP, an Ontario general partnership whose full post office address is Place Pury 13, Rue du Mole 2-4, 2001 Neuchatel, Switzerland, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and onto BRITA LP, an Ontario limited partnership, whose full post office address is Place Pury 13, Rue du Mole 2-4, 2001 Neuchatel, Switzerland, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the inventions embodied in the patents and/or patent applications ("Patents") listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Patents, to the full end of the term for which each said Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITA GP, as fully and completely as by the said CLOROX SWITZERLAND S.A.R.L. had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Neuchatel, Switzerland, as of this \mathcal{I} day of \mathcal{I}_{nn} , 2004.

WITNESSED BY:

CLOROX (SWITZERLAND) S.a.r.l., a Swiss limited liability company and BRITA (SWITZERLAND) S.a.r.l., a Swiss limited liability company, carrying on business in general partnership under the firm name and style BRITA GP

By: CLOROX (SWITZERLAND) S.a.r.l., as managing partner of BRITA GP

Witness: Name:

Cristine Fernandez

Bv:

Name: George Berthoud Title: Managing Partner

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BRITA LP, an Ontario limited partnership, whose full post office address is Place Pury 13, Rue du Mole 2-4, 2001 Neuchatel, Switzerland, the assignee named in the within assignment, hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the Patents listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, including any proceedings of any nature in accordance therewith, and appoints Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP whose full post office address is Toronto

Dominion Bank Tower, Box 20, Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominion Centre, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1N6, as the firm to which any notice in respect of this assignment may be given or served with the same effect as if it had been given to or served upon it.

EXECUTED at Neuchatel, Switzerland, as of this 3 day of 1 has, 2004.

WITNESSED BY:

BRITA GP, an Ontario general partnership and THE BRITA PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, carrying on business in limited partnership under the firm name and style of BRITA LP

By: BRITA GP, as general partner of **BRITA LP**

By: CLOROX (SWITZERLAND) S.a.r.l., as managing partner of BRITA GP

Crétine Fernandez

Name: George Berthoud

Title: Managing Partner

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0040

SCHEDULE A

TITLE .	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	INVENTOR
Filter Cartridge	Des. 312,863	December 11, 1990	Heinz Hankammer
Combined Water	Des. 336,760	June 22, 1993	Hans Raunkjaer
Filter and Container Water Filter With Container	Des. 337,691	July 27, 1993	Hans Raunkjaer
Filter Cover For A Purification Insert In A Water Treatment Device With A Hollow Tube	4,895,648	January 23, 1990	Heinz Hankammer
Water Purification Device With Intake Funnel	4,969,996	November 13, 1990	Heinz Hankammer
Filter Cartridge With A Sieve In An Outlet Aperture	6,099,728	August 8, 2000	Uwe Bairischer

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0041